CHARLES COUNTY GOVERNMENT Department of Fiscal & Administrative Services Purchasing Division

Phone: 301-645-0656



REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS NOTICE TO OFFERORS NO. 22-02

LAND PRESERVATION PARKS AND RECREATION PLAN

The County Commissioners of Charles County are hereby requesting proposals from qualified firms to prepare the 2022 Land Preservation Parks and Recreation Plan in accordance with the State of Maryland Guidelines. Solicitation documents may be obtained on the County Bid Board located at www.CharlesCountyMD.gov. Click on "Business", and then "Online Bid Board".

This solicitation is subject to the Small Local Business Enterprise Program (SLBE), in which registered Charles County SLBE firms responding to this solicitation may receive a preference in accordance with the provisions of the Program. Minority Business Enterprises are encouraged to respond to this solicitation.

The County Commissioners reserve the right to reject any or all proposals and to waive any informality in the proposals received when such waiver is in the best interest of Charles County. Charles County Government is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

Shanna Reese Chief of Purchasing

Publish one (1) time

Issue of **June 11, 2021**